

# Mangan Labs.com

## Materials For DIY Wood Rack

<http://manganlabs.com/vermonter-tip-142-diy-wood-rack/486/>

| QTY | ITEM DESCRIPTION |
|-----|------------------|
|-----|------------------|

|   |   |
|---|---|
| 5 | 8' 2×4's (these go on sale occasionally, and you don't need the best grade available) |
|---|---|

|   |  |
|---|--|
| 4 | 5/16-in-18 x 3-1/2-in Hex Bolts ( <a href="#">Lowe's P/N 59065</a> ) |
|---|--|

|   |   |
|---|---|
| 4 | 5/16-in x 1-1/4-in Fender Washers ( <a href="#">Lowe's P/N 136623</a> ) |
|---|---|

|   |   |
|---|---|
| 4 | 5/16-in Split Lock Washers ( <a href="#">Lowe's P/N 63409</a> ) |
|---|---|

|   |   |
|---|---|
| 4 | 5/16-in-18 Wing Nuts ( <a href="#">Lowe's P/N 882029</a> ) (can use regular nuts which are a bit cheaper) |
|---|---|

|     |                  |
|-----|------------------|
| Box | 3.5" Deck Screws |
|-----|------------------|